with this final phase, outlined in Exhibit “B” attached hereto, CPH has proposed to perform the 

professional environmental and engineering Services in connection with the project; and 

WHEREAS, CPH is willing to perform these Services as outlined in the Scope of Services set 

forth in Exhibit “B” in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred 

Thirty-Eight Dollars ($139,238.00); and 

WHEREAS, Village staff have identified the Plantation Yacht Harbor Marina Fund as an 

appropriate funding source for these Services; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council of Islamorada, Village of Islands (the “Village Council”), has 

determined that approval of the Work Authorization No.